
ORANGE COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE 
2026-2027 ACADEMIC CALENDAR 

FALL SEMESTER 2026 
August 19, Wednesday College Assembly / Faculty Workshops 

College Offices Closed 9:00-10:30 a.m. 

August 24, Monday Fall 2026 Day & Evening Credit Classes Begin 

September 7, Monday Labor Day - College Closed 

October 12, Monday Fall Holiday - No Classes 
Administrative offices open until 5:00 p.m. 

October 13, Tuesday **Classes run on a Monday Schedule (Day & Evening)** 

October 15, Thursday Second Half-Semester Classes Begin 

October 27, Tuesday Deadline for Mid-Semester Progress Reports 

November 25 –29th 
Wednesday-Sunday 

Thanksgiving Recess 
Administrative offices open until 5:00 p.m. on November 25th 

November 30, Monday Classes Resume 

December 7-11 
Monday – Friday 

Required Last Week of Day and Distance Learning Classes and 
Final Exams 
(Special Schedule) 

December 7-12 
Monday – Saturday 

Last Week of Evening and Saturday Class and Final Exams 

December 12, Saturday Fall 2026 Classes End 

December 15, Tuesday All Final Grades are due by 9:00 a.m. 

December 17 – January 1 Winter Recess 
Administrative offices open 12/17 – 12/18 and 12/21 – 12/22 until 
5:00 p.m. 
College Closed 12/23 – January 1 

WINTER SESSION 1 
December 14, Monday Winter Session 1 Begins 

January 16, Saturday Winter Session 1 Ends 

January 19, Tuesday All Final Grades are due by 9:00 a.m. 

WINTER SESSION 2 
January 4, Monday Winter Session 2 Begins 

January 16, Saturday Winter Session 2 Ends 

January 19, Tuesday All Final Grades are due by 9:00 a.m. 



SPRING SEMESTER 2027 
January 4, Monday All College Offices Reopen 

January 13, Wednesday College Assembly / Faculty Workshops 

January 18, Monday Martin Luther King, Jr. Day – College Closed 

January 19, Tuesday Spring 2027 Day & Evening Credit Classes Begin 

March 11, Thursday Second Half-Semester Classes Begin 

March 22-28 
Monday – Sunday 

Spring Recess 
Administrative offices open 3/22-3/26 until 5:00 p.m. 

March 29, Monday Classes Resume 

March 30, Tuesday Deadline for Mid-Semester Progress Reports 

May 4-5 
Tuesday – Wednesday 

Reading / Makeup Days 

May 6-12 
Thursday-Wednesday 

Required Last Week of Day and Distance Learning Classes and 
Final Exams 
(Special Schedule) 

May 6-12 
Thursday- Wednesday 

Last Week of Evening and Saturday Class and Final Exams 

May 12, Wednesday Spring 2027 Classes End 

May 17, Monday All Final Grades are due by 9:00 a.m. 

May 20, Thursday Commencement 

FULL SUMMER SESSION 2027 
May 24, Monday Summer 2027 Full Session Begins 

May 31, Monday Memorial Day- College Closed 

June 4, Friday **Runs on a Monday Schedule** 

June 19, Saturday Juneteenth – College Closed 

July 5, Monday Independence Day Observed – College Closed 

August 6, Friday **Runs on Monday Schedule** 

August 13, Friday Full Summer Session Classes End 

August 17, Tuesday All Full Summer Session Final Grades due by 9:00 a.m. 

SUMMER SESSION 1 
May 24, Monday Summer 2027 Session 1 Begins 

May 31, Monday Memorial Day – College Closed 

June 4, Friday **Runs on a Monday Schedule** 

June 19, Saturday Juneteenth – College Closed 



July 2, Friday Summer Session 1 Classes End 

July 6, Tuesday All Summer 1 Final Grades are due by 9:00 a.m. 

SUMMER SESSION 2 
July 5, Monday Independence Day Observed – College Closed 

July 6, Tuesday Summer 2027 Session 2 Begins 

August 6, Friday **Runs on Monday Schedule** 

August 13, Friday Summer Session 2 Classes End 

August 17, Tuesday All Summer 2 Final Grades are due by 9:00 a.m. 


